
January 25, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76G  91452-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

16
16
16
16
16
34
34
27
27
27
26
26

 8.00
 1.00

 35.00
 55.00
 37.00

 120.00
 75.00
 90.00

 140.00
 90.00
 80.00
 20.00

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N

11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W
11W

POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL

N2SESW
SENWSW

NESW
E2NW
W2NE

NW
NE
SW
SE
NE

W2SW
NW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Priority Date: OCTOBER 25, 1916

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 751.00

 THE FLOW RATE FOR THE PORTION OF THE PLACE OF USE LOCATED IN SEC 
16, TWP 09N, RGE 11W POWELL COUNTY, IS 100 MINER'S INCHES (2.5 CFS). 
THE FLOW RATE FOR THE 615 ACRES OF THE PLACE OF USE LYING WITHIN 
SECTIONS 26, 27 AND 34, TWP 10N, RGE 11W POWELL COUNTY, IS LIMITED TO 
THE 900 MINER'S INCHES (22.5 CFS) SPECIFIED FOR USE IN THOSE SECTIONS 
IN POWELL COUNTY CAUSE NUMBER 1249.

Owners: SIX C CATTLE RANCH LLC 

WELLER, PAULA FAMILY TRUST 

BLAKE, ROBERT BRENT & WENDY WINKLER LIVING TRUST 

933 CHITTENDEN LN

PAULA B WELLER TRUSTEE

2320 WATTS LN

CAPITOLA, CA 95010-3600

GOLD CREEK, MT 59733-9782

BOZEMAN, MT 59718-1413

2261 MULLAN TRL

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Total:  751.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76G  91452-00 General Abstract

25.00 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: GOLD CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1 21 11W9NSESENW POWELL

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  28-1774-16-2-01-01-0000 - Y 28-1774-16-3-01-01-0000 - Y

28-1879-26-3-01-01-0000 - Y 28-1879-27-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    OCTOBER 25, 1916

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 25, 2017 Page 2 of 2

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
91401-00 91446-00 91447-00 91448-00 91452-00 91465-00

Remarks:

76G  91452-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5387 RECEIVED 10/21/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 8059 RECEIVED 04/15/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 95045 RECEIVED 12/16/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 139091 RECEIVED 08/14/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 138515 RECEIVED 10/12/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 143453 RECEIVED 05/06/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

28-1879-34-1-01-01-0000 - Y

APPLICATION TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PURPOSE OF USE, AND PLACE OF STORAGE 
RECEIVED 10/06/00. SEE 76G-G(W)091452-99.  THE CHANGE APPLICATION WAS TERMINATED 8/20/2002.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/21/2002. 6 C CATTLE CO TO WELLER - WELLER 
RECEIVES PROPERTY IN SEC 16 KNOWN AS NESTER'S PLACE.  WELLERS RECEIVE 75 MINER'S INCHES 
(1.87 CFS) OUT OF 100 INCHES USED ON SEC 16.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 04/15/2003. 6 C CATTLE TO LES BREAW AND LES BREAW 
TO ROBERT & WENDY BLAKE.  THE BLAKES RECEIVE 25 MINER'S INCHES (.625 CFS) OF THIS WATER 
RIGHT.  A CHANGE AUTHORIZATION SHOULD BE FILED BY THE BLAKES IN ORDER TO USE THE 25 
MINER'S INCHES ON THEIR PROPERTY IN SEC 21, T9N, R11W.  THIS TRANSFER SEVERS 25 INCHES 
USED ON SEC 16, T9N, R 11W, FROM THE ORIGINAL RIGHT.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/18/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/24/90.


