STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

W (D' L (N			~~ ~~~~		~ ~ ~ ~			
Water Right Number:		76G 91452-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
		Ve	ersion Status:	ACTI	/E			
Owners:		SIX C CATTLE RANCH LLC 933 CHITTENDEN LN CAPITOLA, CA 95010-3600						
		WELLER, PAULA FAMILY TRUST PAULA B WELLER TRUSTEE 2261 MULLAN TRL GOLD CREEK, MT 59733-9782						
		BLAKE, ROBERT BRENT & WENDY WINKLER LIVING TRUST 2320 WATTS LN BOZEMAN, MT 59718-1413						
							NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.	
Priority Date:		OCTOBER 25, 1916						
Enforcea Type of Histori		ty Date: OCTOBER 25, 1916 DECREED						
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION						
Irrigation Type:		FLOOD						
Maximum Flow Rate:		25.00 CFS						
		THE FLOW RATE FOR THE PORTION OF THE PLACE OF USE LOCATED IN SEC 16, TWP 09N, RGE 11W POWELL COUNTY, IS 100 MINER'S INCHES (2.5 CFS). THE FLOW RATE FOR THE 615 ACRES OF THE PLACE OF USE LYING WITHIN SECTIONS 26, 27 AND 34, TWP 10N, RGE 11W POWELL COUNTY, IS LIMITED TO THE 900 MINER'S INCHES (22.5 CFS) SPECIFIED FOR USE IN THOSE SECTIONS IN POWELL COUNTY CAUSE NUMBER 1249.						
Maximum Volume:								
Climatic Area:		5 - LOW						
Maximum Acres:		751.00						
Source Name:		GOLD CREEK						
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Me		leans of Diversi	ion:					
<u>ID</u> 1		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u> 21	<u>Тwp</u> 9N		<u>County</u> POWELL	
			SESENW		911	1100	POWELL	
Period of Diversion		n: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 31 HEADGATE						
Period of Use:		MAY 1 to OCTOBER 31						
Place of Use:								
ID	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County	
1	8.00		N2SESW	16	9N	11W	POWELL	
2 3	1.00 35.00		SENWSW NESW	16 16	9N 9N	11W 11W	POWELL POWELL	
4	55.00		E2NW	16	9N	11W	POWELL	
5	37.00		W2NE	16	9N	11W	POWELL	
6	120.00		NW	34	10N	11W	POWELL	
7	75.00		NE	34	10N	11W	POWELL	
8 9	90.00 140.00		SW SE	27 27	10N 10N	11W 11W	POWELL POWELL	
10	90.00		NE	27	10N	11W	POWELL	
11	80.00		W2SW	26	10N	11W	POWELL	
12	20.00		NW	26	10N	11W	POWELL	
Total: 751.00								
Geocodes/Valid:		28-1774-16-2-01-01-0000 - Y				28-1774-16-3-01-01-0000 - Y		
		28-1879-26-3-01-01-0000 - Y				28-1879-27-1-01-01-0000 - Y		

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

91401-00 91446-00 91447-00 91448-00 91452-00 91465-00

APPLICATION TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PURPOSE OF USE, AND PLACE OF STORAGE RECEIVED 10/06/00. SEE 76G-G(W)091452-99. THE CHANGE APPLICATION WAS TERMINATED 8/20/2002.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/21/2002. 6 C CATTLE CO TO WELLER - WELLER RECEIVES PROPERTY IN SEC 16 KNOWN AS NESTER'S PLACE. WELLERS RECEIVE 75 MINER'S INCHES (1.87 CFS) OUT OF 100 INCHES USED ON SEC 16.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 04/15/2003. 6 C CATTLE TO LES BREAW AND LES BREAW TO ROBERT & WENDY BLAKE. THE BLAKES RECEIVE 25 MINER'S INCHES (.625 CFS) OF THIS WATER RIGHT. A CHANGE AUTHORIZATION SHOULD BE FILED BY THE BLAKES IN ORDER TO USE THE 25 MINER'S INCHES ON THEIR PROPERTY IN SEC 21, T9N, R11W. THIS TRANSFER SEVERS 25 INCHES USED ON SEC 16, T9N, R 11W, FROM THE ORIGINAL RIGHT.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/18/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/24/90.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5387 RECEIVED 10/21/2002. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 8059 RECEIVED 04/15/2003. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 95045 RECEIVED 12/16/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 139091 RECEIVED 08/14/2015. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 138515 RECEIVED 10/12/2015. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 143453 RECEIVED 05/06/2016.